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Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited received a letter dated February 07, 2023 from Mr. Md. Sarawar
Hossain (BOID # 1202640045085684) regarding embezzlement of fund deposited in his account
(client code # 40342) maintained with Haji Ahmad Brothers Securities Ltd. (DSE TREC Holder #
041) to purchase shares of ‘BEXIMCO’. After receiving the aforesaid complaint, the Chief Regulatory
Officer (CRO) of DSE formed a team comprising with the officials of the Investor Complaints,
Arbitration and Litigation Department (ICALD) of DSE to investigate the issue, collect
information/documents from the respective parties, analyze the same and prepare a report (based on
that infonnation/documents) for the Chief Regulatory Officer (CRO) of Dhaka Stock Exchange
Limited (if any violations found). Accordingly, the team corresponded with both parties for their

follows:

Mr. Md. Sarawar Hossain (client code # 40342 & BOID # 1202640045085684) claimed in his letter
dated on February 07, 2023 that he issued a cheque bearing Number 8123620 of Southeast Bank
Limited dated 30/12/2020 for amounting BDT 26,00,000.00 (Twenty-Six Lac) in favor of ‘Haji
Ahmed Brothers Securities Limited’ to purchase shares of ‘BEXIMCO’ at BDT 34 each. After a
while, he found that the authority of the TREC Holder Company did not purchase any share of the said
company in his account. Afterwards, he communicated with the Managing Director of the company in
this regard and he lapsed his time in the name of his promise to mitigate the same. He finally
requested to the Chief Regulatory Officer of DSE to make arrangement for returning his deposited
money along with interest.
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In the above context, it is found that Mr. Raquib Md Fakhrul, the Managing Director, Amal
Krishna Saha, Head of Trade and Operations, Mohammad Nakibul Islam, Manager, Finance &
Accounts and Mr. Ezaz, Manager, Chattagram Branch of Haji Ahmad Brothers Securities
Limited (DSE TREC Holder # 41) have violated:

a) FfeEfbw e TEER I (-, ﬁ@memﬁvaﬁﬁf&)ﬁﬁmﬂ 000 &7 FHY

i<t @ by failing to settle the complaint within 30 (Thirty days) of the complaint lodged
and thus, forwarded to the TREC Holder company and wasting time intentionally;

meeting.

2. Share manipulation and embezzlement of the Cheque amount
Mr. Sarawar stated in his complaint letter that he deposited a cheque bearing no. 8123620 dated 30

But, as per CDBIL. report (DP04). the above-mentioned BO account (Client code # 40342 and BO 1D #
1202640045085684) was closed on 23 July 2020 due to fon-payment of dues, the matter of which Mr.
Sarawar (the client) was not aware of. In spite of having a proper knowledge regarding the closure of
that BO account, Mr. Ezaz, Branch In-charge, and Authorized Representative received that cheque on
30 December 2020.

= R L . gy B -
Pt <A - e e s = - < oI
== B e v oL V1 i ke le
5 et gy, tieener T OTIET R e, @awel B V| 2
it SEH i Mot e A it )
A T R et ety 3 it
S < —m_zqhgﬁ —_— e ,
= v R = e T . T
! s -V"n‘- e d PRI
&2 et o — i T o
ke TR 2T TN R et @V Fen I0F & & ACrises erars - -

[ —

il
i
|
i
|
I
|
i
-
?
’

R rp———

s; —) Page 3 of 6

414N | \--‘\r---w-\:ru-|m|||§r|||\|lm|n\l|n'"'\"IT‘UI”"!”\HHFINHIMIMHMWNWWMMMNMMMM




o D T vy

FRTE | SR TN YR ST TI TN MU PR

Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission
Enforcement Division
Enforcement Department
Market, Market Intermediaries and Other Affairs Section

www.sec.gov.bd

PR 432 W12, ez, a?ﬁfwwaﬁ@wﬁmﬁwwﬁfmﬁmmwﬁﬁv%m
AT BT

Whareas as per the fifeRity o AHER I (5-riy, %—Wemﬁwﬂf@ﬁﬁ) R, 2000 @7
faSta vl az wvae R s “Sfrer e fom, WWGWW@WWBQWWW
ARBITIR ey 371, e, gt G e IGIT AT 2577,

In the above context, it is found that Mr. Raquib Md Fakhrul, Managing Director, Amal Krishna
Saha, Head of Trade and Operations, Mohammad Nakibul Islam, Manager, Finance &
Accounts and Mr., Ezaz, Manager, Chattagram Branch of Haji Ahmad Brothers Securities
Limited (DSE TREC Holder # 41) have violated:

a) Section 18 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 by providing false information
to the investor stating that the said amount was deposited to the respected BO account and they
had purchased securities as per order of the investor and concealing information regarding the
closure of BO accounts from the investor;

b) FfFeRibw e TG FET (B-fom, e 8 ST effefifd) Rf¥amm, so00 a7 R 83 IR
fadn wwher a7 wmet RR 3 by concealing information regarding the closure of BO accounts
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